with the Illinois Department of Transportation for Federal participation in construction for the
resurfacing of Gary Avenue (FAU Route 2561), Project No. M-4003(652), Job No. C-91-186-16,
Section 15-00111-00-RS.

BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED that the City has authorized the expenditure of One
Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Dollars ($143,490.00), or as much may be
needed to match federal funds in completion of the referenced project.

ADOPTED this 6th day of February, 2017.

A lIST:

tyC’

Roll Call Vote
Ayes: Councilman Prendiville

Councilman Rutledge
Mayor Gresk
Councilman Saline
Councilman Scaizo